
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    St. Cloud Cathedral  (14) at Sauk Rapids-Rice  (1)
Granite City Showcase,  Saturday, December 30, 2017

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: Dave Torrey Arena/St. Cloud MAC  Time: 11:27AM - 1:01PM
Official Scorer:  Nick Rasmussen  Attendance: 
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©RinkWriter   www.rinkwriter.com   V:  17.09.18

Sauk Rapids-Rice 
Ken Karna  Coaches

 Starters
01 Garrett Meisinger    Sr  G
08 Drake Raduns-Parsley    Jr  D
13 Brady Pesta    So  D
02 Dayman Dodge    Jr  F
16 Morgan Barber    Sr  F
18 Connor Cariveau    Jr  D

St. Cloud Cathedral 
Derrick Brown

 Starters
35 Grant Martin    Fr  G
02 Reid Bogenholm    So  D
10 Jeron Hirschfeld    Sr  D
18 Mack Motzko    So  F
29 Jackson Savoie    Jr  F
08 Nate Warner    So  F

 Alternates  Alternates
06 Brandon Sornberger    Sr  F
10 Mason Wiebusch    Jr  F
17 Ben Sikes    Jr  D
20 Durham Welch    So  F
21 Chase Christensen    Jr  F
22 Landon Lunser    Fr  D
23 Cole Tenvoorde    Jr  D
24 Nevin Friesz    Sr  D
27 Gavin Laine    Jr  F
28 Sean Moonen    Jr  F
30 Porter Siltman    Jr  G
33 Jason Sjogren    Sr  G

03 Jacob Hirschfeld    Fr  F
04 Jon Bell    Fr  F
06 Cullen Hiltner    Fr  F
07 Nate Martin    Jr  F
11 Ethan Cumming    So  D
12 Jake Minkkinen    Sr  F
13 Talon Lenzen    Jr  D
15 CJ Zins    So  D
16 Matthew Wedin    Sr  D
20 Jack Smith    So  F
21 Luke Schmidt    Jr  F
22 Luke Anderson    So  D
27 Blake Perbix    So  F
30 Noah Amundson    Jr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SRR

SCC

 Shots on Goal

SRR

SCC

1 5 1

16 14 14

5 6 2

9 12 7

 7

 44

 13

 28

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SRR

SCC

 3 

 23 

 0 

 6 

 7 

 20 

 1 

 3 

 2 

 17 

 0 

 5 

 12 

 60 

 1 

 14 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SRR

SCC

 5 10:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

 2 4:00 4 5:21  1  0  0 

SRR- 01 Garrett Meisinger  
SRR- 30 Porter Siltman  
SRR- 33 Jason Sjogren  
SCC- 35 Grant Martin  
SCC- 30 Noah Amundson  
SCC- 

2 34:00 23 17 20 17  43  34

3 50:38 3 3 7 6 2 2  12  11
1 17:00 17 12  17  12

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Scott Hennen

(Ref) Dan Culhane

(Ref) Mario Lucarelli

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SCC 27 Blake Perbix  4:37  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 3 - 9 - 0
(A) Pine City
Tue., Jan. 2, 2018

C: 0 - 4 - 0 OA: 10 - 2 - 0
(A) Hermantown
Fri., Jan. 5, 2018

C: 0 - 0 - 0

1 2:26 SCC ES 06 Cullen Hiltner 11 Ethan Cumming

1 4:37 SCC ES 27 Blake Perbix 20 Jack Smith

1 8:26 SCC ES 20 Jack Smith 13 Talon Lenzen 15 CJ Zins

1 10:06 SCC ES 08 Nate Warner 29 Jackson Savoie 16 Matthew Wedin

1 13:07 SCC ES 07 Nate Martin 10 Jeron Hirschfeld 06 Cullen Hiltner

SCC 02 Reid Bogenholm Roughing (2) 1 13:49

SRR 24 Nevin Friesz Roughing (2) 1 13:49

SRR 17 Ben Sikes Roughing (2) 1 13:49

1 14:35 SCC PP 15 CJ Zins 08 Nate Warner 10 Jeron Hirschfeld

SRR 16 Morgan Barber Slashing (2) 1 16:55

2 1:57 SCC ES 02 Reid Bogenholm 20 Jack Smith 04 Jon Bell

2 2:10 SRR ES 27 Gavin Laine 21 Chase Christensen 24 Nevin Friesz

SCC 11 Ethan Cumming Slashing (2) 2 8:41

2 13:08 SCC ES 27 Blake Perbix

2 13:33 SCC ES 02 Reid Bogenholm 10 Jeron Hirschfeld 06 Cullen Hiltner

SRR 23 Cole Tenvoorde Tripping (2) 2 14:15

3 1:26 SCC ES 20 Jack Smith 04 Jon Bell 15 CJ Zins

3 5:23 SCC ES 06 Cullen Hiltner 27 Blake Perbix

SRR 10 Mason Wiebusch Tripping (2) 3 7:09

3 7:44 SCC ES 02 Reid Bogenholm 27 Blake Perbix 07 Nate Martin

3 10:11 SCC ES 15 CJ Zins

3 11:12 SCC ES 11 Ethan Cumming 13 Talon Lenzen 15 CJ Zins

 End of Game


